508435694 03/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI90401

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Execution			
The undivided estate of	of Pentti Hei	nonen		10/29/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ					
Company Name:	Junttan	Ον				
Street Address:	PL 1702	•				
City:	Kuopio					
State/Country:	· ·	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	70701					
Property Type		Number				
Property Typ	e	Number				
Patent Number:	g	834900				
CORRESPONDENCE						
		192559639 the e-mail address first: if	that is unsucco	eeful it will be cont		
Correspondence will	be sent to	192559639 the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it				
Correspondence will using a fax number,	l be sent to if provided;	the e-mail address first; if				
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided; 4 n	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 nst@mstfirm.com				
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided; 4 n e: C	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 nst@mstfirm.com catherine B. Martineau				
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 hst@mstfirm.com catherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 hst@mstfirm.com catherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Flo	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 hst@mstfirm.com catherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C 7 C 7	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 hst@mstfirm.com catherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Flo	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C 7 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 hst@mstfirm.com Catherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Flo oledo, OHIO 43604	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C 7 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 hst@mstfirm.com catherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Flo oledo, OHIO 43604	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C 7 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 ast@mstfirm.com atherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Flo oledo, OHIO 43604 64829 Jodi Best	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C 7 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 ast@mstfirm.com atherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Flo oledo, OHIO 43604 64829 Jodi Best Jodi Best	will be sent via (
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided; 4 e: C 7 C 7 NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 192555900 hst@mstfirm.com catherine B. Martineau 20 Water Street One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Flo oledo, OHIO 43604 64829 Jodi Best Jodi Best 03/13/2024	will be sent via (

REEL: 066752 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, the continued effecte of Pertra corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the

proprietor of Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) identified and listed on Annex A hereto; and

WHEREAS, J_{20} ℓ_{2} , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s).

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continuing examinations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, patent cooperation treaty equivalents and foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto, and all patents or patent applications to which any of the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) directly or indirectly claims priority or for which any of the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any of the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), execute all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes and other required applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

	IN WITT	NESS WHEREOF, the said	ASSIGNOR has executed this document
on this	29	_ day of _ October	
		By:	
			~ 12
			civalle eva heinones
Attest:			ewa hernones
			Jule Herrinen
			1 Ant
			Lagna Antikainen
			Zii PATENT
			P. 11.CA

Annex A

LITE 1

Kolsterin viite	Maa	Patenttinro	Myönnetty	Suoja päättyy	Seuraava vuosimaksu
KP11903	Suomi	126410	15.11.2016	10.12.2033	31.12.2022
KP12070EPBE	Belgia	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPDE	Saksa	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPDK	Tanska	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPFI	Suomi	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPFR	Ranska	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPGB	Englanti	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPIE	Irlanti	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPNL	Hollanti	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPNO	Norja	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12070EPSE	Ruotsi	3080357	20.3.2019	9.12.2034	31.12.2022
KP12071	USA	9,834,900	5.12.2017	7.6.2036	5.6.2025

25.11 2023

PATENT REEL: 066752 FRAME: 0222

-RECORDED: 03/13/2024